P9600083992

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300351528073

FILED 2021 HAY -6 PH 12: 3 SECSECTION 1

My 21

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORP	ORATION: ACCESS-POW	ER & CO., INC.				
DOCUMENT NU	MBER: P96000083992			_		
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee are	submitted for filing.				
	respondence concerning this i			7.8E	2021	
	Patrick J Jensen				YAH	
	ACCESS POWER CORPC	Name of Contact Pers	on		2021 HAY -6 PM 12: 3	LED
	PO BOX 598	Firm/ Company		:	12:31	
	GRAND HAVEN, MI 494	Address 17				
		City/ State and Zip Co-	de			
	pjensen@myaccess-power.c	oni				
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual repor	t notification)			
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, plea	se call;				
Patrick J Jensen		at (<u></u>	, 312-5390			
Name o	of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Nur			
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State	HOCI		
□ \$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	日S43.75 Filing Fec & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ S52.50 Fiting Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)			
Amer Divis	ing Address dinent Section ion of Corporations Box 6327	Amendi Division	Address ment Section of Corporations			

TIM OLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN OTTAWA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPLIPE

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

ACCESS-POWER & CO., INC.

(Name of Corporation as cur	rrently filed with the Florida Dept. of St	ate)	
P96000083992			
(Document Num	ber of Corporation (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, its Articles of Incorporation:	. this Florida Profit Corporation adopts th	e following ame nd n	nent(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporatio	n·		
ACCESS POWER CORPORATION	<u></u>		
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "I	t," "company," or "incorporated" or the a ".—A professional corporation name mu P.A."	The ne bbreviation "Corp., st contain the wor	w rd
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	PO BOX 598	2021 HA	
	Grand Haven MI 49417	6	
. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office a new registered agent and/or the new registered office addi	iddress in Florida, enter the name of the	PH 12: 31	ED
Name of New Registered Agent			
		 -	
(Florido	street address)		
New Registered Office Address:	Florida Florida_		
	(Ciţy)	(Zip Code)	
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agenereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familia	:nt: ir with and accept the obligations of the po	sition.	74ks
Signature of New	Registered Agent, if changing		U
reck if applicable The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120.641	-		

amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.

TIM OLSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
OTTAWA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-6-2023
ACTING IN CALCULATION

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change,

Example:		min, 51 us an Ada,	a control in the
X Change	<u>PT</u> <u>Jol</u>	nn Doe	
X Remove	<u>V</u> <u>Mii</u>	ke Jones	
X Add	<u>SV</u> <u>Sal</u>	lv Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Change	DIRECT	PATRICK I JENEN JENSEN	PO BOX 598
<u>XXX</u> Add			GRAND HAVEN MI 19417
Remove			, o [
2) Change			P []
Add			\times\tim
Remove Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

TIM OLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGA'S OTTAWA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-6-2023 ACTING IN OFFICE COUNTY

ARTICLES SEE ATTACHED I FITTED TO FLORIDA ASSAULT		
ARTICLES SEE ATTACHED LETTER TO FLORIDA SOS MAY 5th. 2021		
		
		
		· <u>-</u>
		202
	(
	<u> </u>	
		Ļ
		6
	1	P
		25
		
		
		
If an amendment provides for the		
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:		
77 miletile 116,17		
E ATTACHED LETTER		

TIM OLSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
OTTAWA COUNTY
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-6-2023
ACTING IN OTTAMA COUNTY

MA

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: date this document was signed. MAY 5th 2021	if other than the
MAY 5TH 2021 Effective date if applicable:	a other man me
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date we document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ill not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators, or board of directors without shareholder action an action was not required.	d shareholder
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	2
by common stock majority 186,376,846 out of 300,000,000 AS COMMON share	E 2021 MAY
(voting group)	第三型
MAY 5TH 2021 Dated	ILED -6 PH
Signature	12: 32
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	_ ``
/s/ PATRICK J JENSEN /s/ PATRICK J JENSEN	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
DIRECTOR	
(Title of person signing)	

TIM OLSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHI

NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHI

OTTAWA COUNT

OTTAWA COUNT

ACTING IN JTTGLE COUNT

ACTING IN JTTGLE COUNT

ACCESS POWER CORPORATION
BOARD MEETING EMERGENCY MEETING
MAY 5th, 2021

Police Report Filed April 16th, 2021 Compart. 2021-04160037

SPECIAL MEETING OF DIRECTORS
Access Power Corporation
May 5th, 2021 at 1pm EST

PER FL STATUTE 607.0106 — THE UNDERSIGNED IS MAKING CHANGES TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION VIA THIS AMENDMENT

Per FL STATUTE 607.0205 — We are holding a DIRECTOR held meeting.

PER FL STATUTE 607.0303 — WE ARE CANCELLING THE AMENDMENTS DONE IN FRAUD BY MEIHUA 282 and STEVE MILLS.

Per a BOD Meeting, reference FLSTATUTE 607.0303, and also https://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2020/0607.0621 WE ARE CANCELLING EVERYTHING DONE IN ERROR ON 4/8/2021

Access-Power & Co., Inc. had a name change to Access Power Corporation. This is a name change reflected on the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT in FLORIDA.

ACCR (The Company) has also reduced the CORPORATIONs common stock back to 300,000,000. This represents very RARE common stock, ACCR. These changes are written into FLORIDA LAW. ACCR is only authorized to issue common stock, and NO OTHER CLASSES OF PREFERRED STOCK. The DIRECTOR, PATRICK J JENSEN is reducing and cancelling the amended change from 4/8/2021. The Corporation is also structured to operate a legal business in Michigan.

PER FL STATUTE 607.0303 WE, BE IT RESOLVED, ACCESS POWER CORPORATION is making this decreed change today for the benefit of our Company Shareholders.

Patrick J Jensen

DIRECTOR OF ACCESS POWER CORPORATION

ACCR

JOHN SNYDER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
OTTAWA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/05/2023
ACTING IN OTTAWA COUNTY

DEAR JUDGE CRAIG BUNCE 581 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE OTTAWA COUNTY COURTHOUSE POLICE DISTRICT.

Police Report
2021-041600

May 5 2021

Patrick Hensen Director of ACCR

ACCESS POWER CORPORATION, a Florida Corporation with operations in Michigan

Dear Judge,

We are a Grand Haven business. The Captain HOLT of the Division knows me, Sir(s), my JUDGE is CRAIG BUNCE of 58th District Court in Ottawa County, Michigan.

Again, Dear Judge, we are a Florida Domiciled Corporation with operations to do business in Michigan. 1 thought I was playing into a \$100,000,000.00USD that I charge Meihua, "Robert" XU and STEVE MILLS (TN LAW BAR ASSOCIATION ATTORNEY) MERGER. You see, I am the only Director of one of the cleanest OTC Companies alive, and that is why Laccepted their \$25,000.00.00. My wife is the CORPORATE SECRETARY AT ARMS is dying of cancer, as I make my plea before this Court Room, the 2 -time now. You rejected my first filing Judge. I decided to let them merger this \$100,000,000.00 US DOLLAR MARIJUANA COMPANY INTO ACCR, and then they betrayed me, and diluted our common stock per recent 4/8/2021 FL www.sunbiz.org filings too and also stiffed a US DISABLED CITIZEN with about <u>939,000.00 in post-merger bilis!!!</u> Please help me stop them. Thank goodness YAHOO FINANCE has ignored these claims for a new Director. I am the DIRECTOR of ACCR, My Transfer AGENT Standard Transfer processed my control block with these CON MEN! The spent 30 minutes on the phone March 1 2020. Thave the phone records.

I ALSO CHARGE THAT MEIHUA XU did not sign the first merger document from any IP ADDRESS in the United States.

ACCR also reports to the SEC.GOV good people too. We are a public entity, and request IMMEDIATE COURT INJECTION ORDER...to my Transfer Agent, Sir. She is Amy Merrili of Standard Transfer in Utah. 801-571-8844. Thy transfer agent requires this document to change her files, even though thave the OF IGINAL STOCK POWER MEDALLION SIGNED BY A MICHIGAN NOTARY, for your review JUDGE. There is a FLORIDA and MICHIGAN law which prevents this from happening.

Thank you so much, Patrick Jansen Director of ACCR.

JOHN SNYDER NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN OTTAWA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/05/2023 ACTING IN OFFE COUNTY

RREVOCABLE STOCK OR BOND POWER

For Value Rec	eived, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
IF STOCK,	(160,050,000 common shares of ACCR restricted to Meihua Xu restricted
IF BOND, COMPLETE THIS PORTION:	(in the principal amount of \$No(s):
OPY	X_Patrick J Jensen 137202
	X Patrick J Jensen
THE SIGNATURE(S) TO VITH THE NAME(S) AS CERTIFICATE(S) OR BO	THIS POWER MUST CORRESPOND WRITTEN UPON THE FACE OF THE DND(S) IN EVERY PARTICULAR
VITHOUT ALTERATION	Medallion Signature Guarantee Authority Medallion Signature Guarantee

Patrick J. Jensen 17164 Dune View Drive Apt. No: 106 Grand Haven, MI 49417

April 30, 2021

To whom it may concern:

I. Patrick J. Jensen have four original and separately filled out medallion signature guaranteed stamped stock power forms. Each stock power form identifies a specific number of shares of Access-Power & Co., Inc., \$.001 par value common stock.

All four stock powers are with original signatures of Patrick J. Jensen, the certified owner of the underlying shares and with the original medallion guaranty stamp and signatures as provided by an authorized representative of Huntington National Bank.

These four stock power forms are now deposited for safe-keeping at Huntington National Bank, on April 30, 2021.

Signed:

Patrick J. Jensen

Notary:

State of MI

county of Others

Signed before me on May 3rd, 2021

by Patrick J. Jensen

AARON J DEVRIES
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
OTTAWA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2025
ACTING IN TOWARD COUNTY

IRREVOCABLE STOCK OR BOND POWERS & T

	Pursuant to the attached instruction letter
	Torsdank to the diddened wispaction letter
IF STOCK, COMPLETE THIS PORTION:	(shares of the (common) stock of Access-Power (represented by certificate / account number 245 (inclusive, standing in the name of the undersigned on the books (of said Company.
IF BOND, COMPLETE THIS PORTION:	bonds of (in the principal amount of \$ No(s): inclusive, standing in the name of the undersigned
THIS FORTION.	(on the Kooks of said Company. (The undersigned does (do) hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint attorney to (transfer the said bond(s), on the books of said Company, with full were
((power of substitution in the premises.
	X
)	x ///195-2021
Dated	IMPORTANT
NITH THE NAME(S) AS	IMPORTANT THIS POWER MUST CORRESPOND WRITTEN UPON THE FACE OF THE DND(S) IN EVERY PARTICULAR Medallion Signature Guarantee
•	

Re: Access-Power & Co., Inc. FINRA NOTIFICATION of FRAUD and TA PROCESSING ERROR ON A COPY OF THE CORES

○ Amy Merrill - kamy@standardregistrar.com> To Patrick Jensen Copy <u>Erandy brandy@standardregistrat.com</u> FINRA_J_WOO_SEC_wooj@sec.gov MEDALLION STAMP GUARANTEE

Reply

De'ete

STATEMENT of

Patrick.

We scan every medallion guarantee we receive to ensure it's authenticity. We are able to scan both the ink and medalton 10 number to verify the validity. The stock power we received was verified as a valid medallion guarantee. Please go through the appropriate legal steps to have the records changed. As previously mentioned, we will need legal opcumentation to change the current officers we have listed.

Thank you Amy Merrill Standard Transfer Company 801-571-8844

On May 2, 2021, at 6:28 AM, Patriol: Jensen < gjensen@myaccess-power.com > wrote:

JO21-04160032 Michigan

FHAVE THE DRIGINAL... I TOLD BRANDY ABOUT THIS ERROR ALMOST 3 WEEKS AGOI!!

Amy I will get a local JUDGE to continue my process too. You cannot process a transaction on a copy. I have a FIOTARIZED LETTER by my BANK attesting that I have the original medalion stamp stock power guarantee.....Thm is illegal to process changes on a copy.

t was a mistake. Fix it please, change the control block of 160 050 000 back into my name please. Patrick J Jensen ---> **FULLY RESTRICTED**

am including Jan Woo from the SEC SECTION 11 on this email, just so that she has a copy of this correspondence to you ((AMY and ERANDY)). She does not need to intervene...the SEC login codes are still in my name. Patrick: Elensen. The only email on file with the SEC is:

p_ensen@myaccess-power.com

FLUS I filed a case this morning with FINRA TOO, who is included in this email as well. I filed a CASE with FINRA this morning as we are processing a NAME CHANGE to Access Power Comporation.

, will be processing an amendment to Articles of ByC with the State of Florida too

Ees:

Fatrick 🖨

Patrick J. Jensen DIRECTOR of ACCR Access-Power & Co., Inc. Direct Tel. 616.312.5390

NOTARY PUBLIC OUNTY OTTAWA COUNTY OTTAWA COUNTS AND I LAWA CUUNITY SEON EXPIRES 9 6 2023



The **Bistrict** Court

for the 58th Judicial District of Michigan

414 WASHINGTON AVENUE GRAND HAVEN, MICHIGAN 49417

CRAIG E. BUNCE DISTRICT JUDGE

> Mr. Patrick Jensen P.O. Box 598 Grand Haven MI 49417

> > RE: Summons and Complaint

Dear Mr. Jensen,

Please find enclosed the summons and complaint along with a check reimbursing your filing fee. Pursuant to MCR 1.105, 1.109(D)91), and 8.119(C). Your pleading does not comply with the standards set forth in the Michigan Court Rules. You may wish to contact an attorney to assist you with preparing any future pleadings.

Sincerely,

CRAIG E. BUNCE

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

CEB:lc

Patrick J. Jewsen

State of MI

country of other

Signed before me on may 3 1/2021

by Patrick J. Josen

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE RETURN OF YOUR FILING FEE WILL BE MAILED SEPARATELY IN THE FORM OF A CHECK. THANK YOU FOR YOUR UNDERSTANDING.
58TH DISTRICT COURT - GRAND HAVEN

TELEPHONE

(616) 846-8280

AARON J DEVRIES
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
OTTAWA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2025
ACTING IN ACTING IN COUNTY